

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.35518 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO.213 OF 2024

M/s. Raj Builders & Developers ... Applicant/Original Def. No.5  
**In the matter between**  
Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale ... Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Pramod Veer Bahadur Rai & Ors. ... Defendants

-----  
Mr. Parth Katira i/by Pradip Zende for the Applicant/Defendant No.5.  
Mr. Saurabh Utangale a/w Sarthak Utangale i/by Chitnis Vaithy & Company for  
the Plaintiff.

MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE

Digitally signed by  
MUGDHA MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date: 2025.03.18  
10:09:23 +0530

-----  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 17TH MARCH 2025

**P.C. :**

1. When the matter was called out, a request for time was made on the ground of non-availability of Counsel on behalf of the Applicant/Defendant No.5.
2. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)