

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 24th June, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

11. S/213/2024
with
connected matters

) Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b. M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Co.,
) Advocate for Plaintiffs
)
) Ms. Bhagyashree Mangle i/b. Mr. E.A. Sasi,
) Advocate for Defendants
)
) P.C. : No R & P
)
) It appears that Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 10
) have filed Written Statement on 29.05.2025.
) Hence, Suit against Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to
) 10 is transferred to the list of Long Causes.
)
) Adjourned to 30.07.2025. In the meantime,
) Applicant to remove office objections on the **Interim**
) **Application (L) No. 35518 of 2024** and get the
) same numbered and/or registered on or before next
) date.

Date : 24.06.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master