

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4402 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO. 213 OF 2024

Raj Builders and Developers

... Applicant

**Versus**

Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vedant Joshi i/b Ameen Raibaner, Mr. S. Kulkarni i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Nitin Badheka a/w. E. A. Sasi, Bijoy Chacko and Mr. Tejas Shinde for the Respondents.

Mr. Nikhil Wadikar i/b Mr. Pradip Zende for Defendant No.5.

**CORAM** : **PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED** : **26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025.**

**P.C.** :

1. A request is made on behalf of the plaintiff for accommodation on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.
2. Put up the matter on **15.09.2025** in high on board category.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)