

Salgaonkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4402 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.213 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1003 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.213 OF 2024

Raj Builders and Developers ... Applicant

Versus

Nandkishor Ramkrishna POP Hale & Ors. ... Respondents

**Mr.Girish Utangale with Mr.Siddhant P. Kulkarni i/b Chitnis
Vaithy & Co., for Plaintiff.**

**Mr.Malcome Singh Puria with Mr.E.A.Sasi and B.R.Mangle,
for Defendant Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 10.**

**Mr.PDani, Senior Advocate with Kastur Patil i/b Pradip
Zende, for Defendant No.5.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 18 September 2025

PC:-

The affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the Plaintiff to oppose Interim Application No.1003 of 2025 has been handed over to the learned senior counsel for the Applicant. Therefore, to enable the learned senior counsel to peruse the same, the present matter is adjourned to 09/10/2025 for further consideration.

(Jitendra Jain, J)