

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4402 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO.213 OF 2024

Raj Builders And Developers : Plaintiff

*Versus*

Nandkishor Ramkrishna  
Pophale And Ors. : Defendant

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1003 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO.213 OF 2024

Nandkishor Ramkrishna  
Pophale And Ors. : Plaintiff

*Versus*

Pramod Veer Bahdur Rai And Ors. : Defendants

---

**Mr. Saurabh Utangale a/w. Mr. Ameen Raibakker i/b Chitnis  
Vaithy & Co., for the Plaintiff.**

**Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nikhil Wadikar and  
Mr. Niranjana Kandade i/b Pradip Zende, for Defendant  
No.5.**

**M. Sigantoria a/w. Ms. Pranita Saboo i/b E A Sasi, for  
Defendant Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 10.**

**No R & P**

---

**CORAM Jitendra Jain, J.  
DATED: 9 OCTOBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Since this Court is in part-heard, therefore unable to take up the matter.
2. List this matter on 20 November 2025.

**(Jitendra Jain, J)**