

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4402 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 213 OF 2024**

Raj Builders and Developers

...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

***Versus***

Nandkishor Ramkrishna Pophale  
and Others

...Respondents

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1003 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 213 OF 2024**

---

**Mr. Rushikesh Desai i/b Pradip Zende, for Defendant  
No. 5 and for the Applicant in IA/4402/2025.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 23, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for Defendant No. 5, purely as last chance, stand over to ***June 12, 2026.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

Page 1 of 1  
APRIL 23, 2026

---

Gitalaxmi

GITALAXMI  
KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Digitally signed  
by GITALAXMI  
KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Date:  
2026.04.28  
15:13:06 +0530